
1809 Written Answers NOVEMBER 28. 1961 Written Answers 1811)

Cement and Paper Pulp Factories in Punjab

'735. Shri Hem Raj: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) the number of licences issued in the Private Sector for the settine up of Cement and Paper Pulp factories in the Punjab during 1960 and.
1961 so far;

(b) the names of the parties t. whom they have been issued and the names of the places where these factories wilJ be located; and

(c) the capital to be invested in each of them?

The Minister of Industry (Shrl Manubhai Shah): (a) to (c). A statement is attached.

Statement

Name of licensee Proposed Approxima·e location of Capital

the indu.- proposed
trial to be

undertaking- invested
(Rs. Iakhs)

as stated
in the

application
for licence

2

Paper Pulp industry
~ M's Bedi & Panipat en. Private

Ltd.. Ban-
galore.

2. General In-- Amritsar dustries Cor-
poration,
Amritsar

3. Mis Amin- Chandigarh chand Pyare- ~
Ial, Jullunder

4. M's Everest Rohtak
Paper Mart. . I!"""
Calcutta.

S. M'. Com- Ludhiana monwealth
Sf';nning &
Knitting
Mill. private
Ltd .•
Ludhiana

800'00

80'00

26'00
"' .. ""

18'00

2

6. M's Bharat Faridabad 25'00
Carbon &
Ribbon Mfg. en. Ltd .•
New Delhi.

7. MiS Oswal Chandigarh 48 '00
Paper MiIls.
Ludhiana

I. Shri Gitdhari
La! Jagdi.h

Chandigarh 12·00

Lal,
Ludhiana

9. Shree Gopal Exact laca- 900'00
Paper Mills tion not
Ltd., finalised
Calcutta.
C.ment ["dustry

No application has heen received so far

NOTE.-Besides pulp, paper of different varieties is also proposed to be manufactured by the licensees.

Export of Jute Bags
736. Shri P. C. Borooah: Will the

Minister of Comm.rce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether the used Jute Bag trade in foreign markets has bee. badly shaken during the past one year;

(b) if so, what are the figures showing export of this item to the main importing countries during the past five years;

(c) what were the reasons for the decline in the trade; and

(d) what action has been taken to improve the position?

The Minister of Commerce (Shrl Kanungo): (a) No. Sir. Exports of second-hand jute bags rose from 48 tons in 1959 to 52 tons in 1960.

(b) to (d). Do not arise.

Claims of Sindhi Displaced Persons In
Gujerat

'737. Shri M. B. Tbakore: Will the Minister of Rl'habllit&tlon be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 4675 on the 5th
May, 1961 and state:

(a) out of 238 claims registered originally how many were sanctioned and disposed of by Government;

